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LSU Common Data Set 2017-2018

Institutional Enroliment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following
categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2017. Note: Report
students formerly designated as “first professional” in the graduate cells.

FULL-TIME PART-TIME

Men Women Men Women
Undergraduates
Degree-seeking, first-time
freshmen 2,211 2,699 3 4
Other first-year, degree-seeking 485 516 18 6
All other degree-seeking 7,796 8,242 780 571
Total degree-seeking 10,492 11,457 801 581
All other undergraduates enrolled
in credit courses 69 42 832 1,170
Total undergraduates 10,561 11,499 1,633 1,751
Graduate
Degree-seeking, first-time 492 697 50 99
All other degree-seeking 1,393 1,562 419 560
All other graduates enrolled in
credit courses 25 60 18 42
Total graduateA29m [(A Tm39n| BT 0.009 Tw|7.56 0 0 7.56 50.4 547.68 0.0(T)6.8 |(ot)-8.8 (al)-1.3 (u
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LSU Common Data Set 2017-2018

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data

Recipients of
a Federal
Pell Grant

Recipients of a
Subsidized
Stafford Loan
who did not
receive a Pell
Grant

Students who
did not receive
either a Pell
Grant or a
subsidized
Stafford Loan

Total (sum of 3
columes to the
left)

A- Initital 2011 cohort of first-time, full-
time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree
seeking undergraduate-students

1,081

580

3,622

5,283

B- Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many did not
persist and did not graduate for the following
reasons: deceased, permanently disabled,
armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal
government, or official church missions; total
allowable exclusions

C- Final 2011 cohort, after adjusting for
allowable exclusions

1,081

580

3,622

5,283

D - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many
completed the program in four years or
less (by Aug. 31, 2015)

327

211

1,596

2,134

E - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many
completed the program in more than four
years but in five years or less (after Aug.
31, 2015 and by Aug. 31, 2016)

218

113

799

1,130

F - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many

completed the program in more than five
years but in six years or less (after Aug.

31, 2016 and by Aug. 31, 2017)

57

25

175

257

G - Total graduating within six years (sum
of lines D, E, and F)

602

349

2,570

3,521

H - Six-year graduation rate for 2011
cohort (G divided by C)

56%

60%

71%

67%
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LSU Common Data Set 2017-2018

Recipients of
a Federal
Pell Grant

Recipients of a
Subsidized
Stafford Loan
who did not
receive a Pell
Grant

Students who
did not receive
either a Pell
Grant or a
subsidized
Stafford Loan

Total (sum of 3
columes to the
left)

A- Initital 2010 cohort of first-time, full-
time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree
seeking undergraduate-students

1,109

487

3,881

5,477

B- Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many did not
persist and did not graduate for the following
reasons: deceased, permanently disabled,
armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal
government, or official church missions; total
allowable exclusions

C- Final 2010 cohort, after adjusting for
allowable exclusions

1,109

487

3,881

5,477

D - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many
completed the program in four years or
less (by Aug. 31, 2014)

370

180

1,733

2,283

E - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many

completed the program in more than four

years but in five years or less (after Aug.
31, 2014 and by Aug. 31, 2015)

192

92

886

1,170

F - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many

completed the program in more than five
years but in six years or less (after Aug.

31, 2015 and by Aug. 31, 2016)

66

15

189

270

G - Total graduating within six years (sum
of lines D, E, and F)

628

287

2,808
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