B1	Institutional Enrollment - Men and Women Provide numbers of students for each of the following categories as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2017. Note: Report students formerly designated as "first professional" in the graduate cells.
	students formerly designated as "first professional" in the graduate cells.

B1		FULL-TIME		PART	-TIME
B1		Men	Women	Men	Women
B1	Undergraduates				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time				
	freshmen	2,211	2,699	3	4
B1	Other first-year, degree-seeking	485	516	18	6
B1	All other degree-seeking	7,796	8,242	780	571
B1	Total degree-seeking	10,492	11,457	801	581
B1	All other undergraduates enrolled				
	in credit courses	69	42	832	1,170
B1	Total undergraduates	10,561	11,499	1,633	1,751
B1	Graduate				
B1	Degree-seeking, first-time	492	697	50	99
B1	All other degree-seeking	1,393	1,562	419	560
B1	All other graduates enrolled in				
	credit courses	25	60	18	42
B1	Total graduate				
B1				_	
B1					
B1					

B2

B2

B2 B2 B2 B2 B2

B2 B2

B2 B2 B2

The items in this section correspond to data elements collected by the IPEDS Web-based Data Collection System's Graduation Rate Survey (GRS). .326 (c)-8.9 (t)-8.7 (i)-1.3 (on)E.222 TD .4 (G)-0.8 (R).7 (5)-0p14 (ded 4 (v)4 (i)-14 (ded b7%)]TJ ET EMC

		Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columes to the left)
For mer ly B4	A- Initital 2011 cohort of first-time, full- time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree seeking undergraduate-students	1.081	580	3,622	5,283
mer ly B5	B- Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: decased, permanently disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable exclusions	0	0	0	0
For	C- Final 2011 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	1,081	580	3,622	5,283
For mer ly B7	D - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by Aug. 31, 2015)	327	211	1,596	2,134
	E - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after Aug. 31, 2015 and by Aug. 31, 2016)	218	113	799	1,130
For mer ly B9	F - Of the initial 2011 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after Aug. 31, 2016 and by Aug. 31, 2017)	57	25	175	257
For mer ly B10	G - Total graduating within six years (sum of lines D, E, and F)	602	349	2,570	3,521
For mer ly B11	H - Six-year graduation rate for 2011 cohort (G divided by C)	56%	60%	71%	67%

		Recipients of a Federal Pell Grant	Recipients of a Subsidized Stafford Loan who did not receive a Pell Grant	Students who did not receive either a Pell Grant or a subsidized Stafford Loan	Total (sum of 3 columes to the left)
For mer ly B4	A- Initital 2010 cohort of first-time, full- time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree seeking undergraduate-students	1,109	487	3,881	5,477
For mer ly B5 For mer ly B6	B- Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many did not persist and did not graduate for the following reasons: deceased, permanently disabled, armed forces, foreign aid service of the federal government, or official church missions; total allowable exclusions	0	0	0	0
	C- Final 2010 cohort, after adjusting for allowable exclusions	1,109	487	3,881	5,477
For mer ly B7	D - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many completed the program in four years or less (by Aug. 31, 2014)	370	180	1,733	2,283
For mer ly B8 For mer ly B9	E - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many completed the program in more than four years but in five years or less (after Aug. 31, 2014 and by Aug. 31, 2015)	192	92	886	1,170
	F - Of the initial 2010 cohort, how many completed the program in more than five years but in six years or less (after Aug. 31, 2015 and by Aug. 31, 2016)	66	15	189	270
For mer ly B10	G - Total graduating within six years (sum of lines D, E, and F)	628	287	2,808	
For					